
CORRIGENDUM-1 

Ref. No. : IIT(BHU)/SDLIB/Tender/2024-25/01                                                      Dated: 04.12.2024 

Consequent upon the Pre-Bid meeting held on 02.12.2024 in reference to Tender Ref. No. : 

IIT(BHU)/SDLIB/Tender/2024-25/01 for “Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 

RFID (Radio Frequency Identification) system in the Shreenivas Deshpande Library”, 

IIT(BHU)Varanasi, the following amendments are incorporated in aforesaid Tender 

Document. The Referred content in Col.No.2 and 3 may be read as appended in Col.No.4: 

Sl.No. 
(1) 

Tender 
Document 
Page no.(2) 

Content mentioned in Tender 
document(3) 

Referred content should be 
read as(4) 

1 Page no. 36 
Point no. 
2.12 
 

Gates must trigger the alarms even if 
a user exits with unissued tagged 
item(s) along with a laptop and 
mobile. 

The gate must trigger the 
alarms if a user exits with 
unissued tagged items. 

2 Page no. 36 
Point No. 
3.9 

If the item does not belong to the 
library, the Dropbox should not 
accept the item. But if the item is 
placed along with the valid library 
item, drop box should accept all 
items. 

Only issued documents 
(tagged) should be accepted 
by the drop box. 

3 Page no. 36 
Point No. 
3.10 

Dropbox should be with in-built RFID 
Card / Biometric Reader / Virtual 
Keyboard / Number Keypad  for 
validation of the user details as per    
library's    current    or    future 
requirements. 

Optional: Dropbox should be 
with in-built RFID Card / 
Biometric Reader / Virtual 
Keyboard / Number Keypad  
for validation of the user 
details as per the library's 
current    or    future 
requirements 

4 Page no. 37 
Point No. 
4.12 

The kiosk should come with an 
integrated side shelf made up of 
toughened glass for placing 
belonging or books while using the 
system. 

Optional: The kiosk should 
come with an integrated side 
shelf made up of toughened 
glass for placing belonging or 
books while using the 
system. 

5 Page no. 38 
Point No. 9 

SMART CARDS – PRE-PRINTED (Qty: 
3000) 

SMART CARDS – PRE-
PRINTED/Designed (Qty: 
5000*) 
 
*A total of 5,000/- RFID 
Smart Cards pre-
printed/designed will also be 
required for future 
requirements. 

6 Page no. 38 
Point No. 10 

RFID SMART CARD PRINTING JOB 
WORK (Qty: 9000) 

RFID SMART CARD PRINTING 
JOB WORK (Qty: 7000*) 



 
*The library will provide 
users data in the desired 
format (Excel) to print the 
RFID ID card for 7,000/- users 
in two to three lots. The 
vendors have to bear all 
costs (Card, printing, job 
works, etc) and print it on 
their end.  

7 Page no. 39 
Point No. 13 

INSTITUTION LABELS (LOGO) / 
ANTI THEFT STICKER (Qty: 300000) 

INSTITUTION LABELS (LOGO) 
/ ANTI THEFT STICKER (Qty: 
100000) 

8 Page no. 40 
Point No. 16 

Stable / Latest version of KOHA 
Installation (Linux Server), 
Customization and data migration 
(Qty: 01) 

Installation of Linux /Ubuntu 
operating system and Stable 
/ Latest version of KOHA on 
the existing server for 
deployment of RFID 
solutions. 

 

Note:  

1. Exemptions allowed from submission of tender fee/EMD to those bidders who are 

registered as Manufacturer/OEM against submission of their presently valid Udyam 

Registration. 

2. Other contents of Tender document shall be remain unchanged. 

 

Prof-In-charge 
Shreenivas Deshpande Library 

IIT (BHU) Varanasi-221005 


